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SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty-five thousand dollars, '«completion
, ., ,, , J . , ,or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro-

priated to be expended in the completion ot the main
building, and connections between the same and the
laundry of the Minnesota hospital for the insane, and
also to erect and enclose the north wing and return of
the same; the same to be paid on warrants drawn by
the president uid countersigned by the secretary of the
board of trustees of that institution; and that on the
presentation of such warrants on the state auditor, it
shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer
for like amounts, such money to be expended under the
direction of the board of trustees of the Minnesota hos-
pital for insane.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from WbeaiAtotake
and after its passage. **<**•

Approved March 6, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF
THE INSTITUTE FOR THE DEAF, DUMB AND THE BLIND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature oj the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any
• * t_ * * . * ! _ • • * i »u Portbowpportmoney in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum or the inititnte

ot twenty-six thousand dollars annually, commencing with XiS! a"f *"*
the year eighteen hundred and seventy four, for the
portof the institute for the deaf, dumb and the blind of the
state of Minnesota, the same to be expended under the
direction of the board of directors ; and the state auditor-
is hereby directed to draw warrants for said amount upon
the certificates of the governor or the president ot the board
of directors of said institute.

SEC. 2. Chapter one hundred and four of the general _
i e • LI. i_ j a -i L j n i , Eep«l of Inoon-laws of eighteen hundred and seventy, and all acts and
parts of acts amendatory thereof, and inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.
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SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1874.
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For expeniei of
lUte reform
•ohool.

for nliriei of
offloeri, t«wh-
tn, «to.

When wrt to Uke
effeot.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS JOR THE SUPPORT OF
THE MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL FOR THE
YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-
ENTY-FOUR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
e

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty thousand dollars
or so much thereof as may be necessary, he, and the same
is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury
not otherwise appropriated, for the general current ex-
penses ot the Minnesota state reform school for the year
one thousund eight hundred and seventy-four.

SEO. 2. And the further sum of ten thousand dollars
or so much thereof as may be necessary be, and the same
is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury
not otherwise appropriated for the salaries of officers,
teachers, and other employees of said reform school, and
for the repair and expenses appertaining to the real estate
of said school, and for furniture and additions to library.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXIH.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TOR THE MAINTENANCE
OF SOLDIERS' ORPHANS IN THIS STATE.


